

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18941 Version: 0 Name: 2012 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG)

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/24/2015 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 9/28/2015 Final action: 9/28/2015

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the extension of the U.S. Department of Justice's 2012 Justice

Assistance Grant (JAG) for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office, at no cost to the County.

Sponsors: Alfred Jordan

Indexes: JAG - JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18941bu.pdf, 2. 18941adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/28/2015	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the extension of the U.S. Department of Justice's 2012 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office, at no cost to the County.

RESOLUTION NO. 18941, September 28, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 4481, dated November 19, 2012, the Legislature did authorize the acceptance of the 2012 Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) in the amount of \$208,000.00, received from the U. S. Department of Justice for the period of October 1, 2011, through September 30, 2015; and,

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney's Office has requested, and the U.S. Department of Justice has approved, an extension of this grant through September 30, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, the requested extension will allow for the continuation of funding for salary and benefits

File #: 18941, Version: 0
for drug court employees and one data analyst through September 30, 2016; now therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the 2012 Justice
Assistance Grant awarded by the U.S. Department of Justice, be and hereby is extended until
September 30, 2016; and,
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and all other County officials be and hereby
are authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to the extension.
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature. APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor
Certificate of Passage
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 18941 of September 28, 2015, was duly passed on September 28, 2015 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas 9 Nays 0
Abstaining <u>0</u> Absent <u>0</u>
Date Mary Jo Spino. Clerk of Legislature